This corrigendum forms an integral part of the tender document and must be submitted along with the bid. 

Pre-Bid Meeting Date: 30.07.2025

Sr. No. Tender Clause No. / Page No. Tender Requirement / Description Query / Clarification 
Requested

Response by BYPL

1 VOLUME – I, Page No. 2of 17, 
Clause no. 1.04 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹1,88,000/- 
(One Lakh Eighty-Eight Thousand only) valid for 
120 days from the due date of bid submission in 
the form of BG/FD/online transfer of the
requisite amount through IMPS/NEFT/RTGS. 
Any such bid submitted without EMD shall be 
rejected.

Kindly confirm whether EMD 
exemption is applicable for